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The fees stated are net prices. VAT may have to be added.

HORTICERT Fees for System Users*

Type of Fee Classification Fee
< 1Mio. € / year 500 €
1-5 Mio. € / year 1,000 €
Certification :
Fee** 5-10 Mio. € / year 1,500 €
10-30 Mio. € / year 2,500 €
> 30 Mio. € / year 3,500 €
Certified Raw Materials, Intermediate 0.01€ / m3

Products, and Components

Growing Media****

Quantity- Quantities < 100,000 m3 0.06 € / m3
Dependent
Fee™* Quantities 100,000-200,000 m3 0.05 €/ m?
Quantities > 200,000 m? 0.04€/ m?
Minimum Quantity-Dependent Fee***** 250 €

*This table only covers the HORTICERT fees for System Users excluding VAT and does not consider any charges of
Certification Bodies conducting the audit. HORTICERT has no impact on charges charged by Certification Bodies.

**The Certification Fee is a one-time fee per Certificate issued (per production site) and irrespective of the number of
scopes covered by the Certificate. It is based on the registered legal entity’s total annual turnover in Euro (€). The total
turnover includes the turnover of certified and non-certified material. In case information on the total turnover is not
provided to HORTICERT, the highest Certification Fee will apply.

***The Quantity-Dependent Fee is to be paid for the amount of sold certified material declared by the System User as
sustainable according to the Certificate.

****|rrespective of the certified share of peat substitutes.

*#***HORTICERT will invoice a Minimum Quantity-Dependent Fee of 250 € in case the System User did not sell certified
sustainable material, or if the quantity sold would result in a Quantity-Dependent Fee of less than 250 €.
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Type of Fee

*Applies to new Certification Bodies that have never conducted an Audit or Certification under HORTICERT before the
conclusion of the CB Agreement, instead of the Annual License Fee until the date of the first Audit. During the 12-month
license period in which the first Audit takes place, it will be charged pro rata temporis until the date of this first Audit.
For the remainder of this 12-month license period, the regular Annual License Fee applies pro rata temporis.
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